KOMIMINEKT MNOCTABKU

1 2] 3 [ 4]

2

MoppepxusatoLlas
MaHenb 6okoBasi TopueBas naHenb Onopa Wrposoe none nepeknagvHa
(2 wr.) (2 wr.) (4 wr.) (1 wr.) (2 wr.)

g 7] g 5] 70

&
...m«.(@

dyT60NBLHBIE BOPOTA PervcTpatop oukoB Msunk Perynatop BbICOTbI onop PykosiTka
(2 wr.) (2 wr.) (2 wr.) (4 wr.) (8 wr.)

i 7] E 7] 75

T

Konnavku-orpaHunuurenn LtaHra agnsa ogHoro LLitaHra agna ogHoro LtaHra ana gByx WraHra ana psyx
ANA WTaHr C Urpokamm nrpoka nrpoka NrPoKOB UrPoOKOB
(8 wr.) (1 wr.) (1 wr.) (1 wr.) (1 wr.)

16 17 ] 18 (19| A1
=\l

LTaHra gna Tpex LTaHra gna Tpex LtaHra gna natn LWraHra gna natn LLlecTrpaHHbIi

NrpoKoB NrpoKoB NrpoKoB NrPOKOB Koy
(1 wr.) (1 wr.) (1 wr.) (1 wr.) (1 wr.)

A2 ﬁl A4 EI A6

BWHT C BHyTpeHHMM LWain6a Camopes3bl Camope3bl Camope3bl
LIECTUIPAaHHNKOM 5/16” C MOTaNHOM roNOBKOW C MONYKPYrON FONOBKOWA C MOTANHOM roNOBKOWM
(16 wr.) (16 wr.) (4 wT.) (4 wr.) (8 wrt.)

(s

Camopesbl

C NONTYKPYr/ION rONOBKOW
(8 wr.)

A7

BHUMAHMUE:

- MNepep Hayanom c6OPKM BHUMATENIbHO MPOYTUTE MPUIaraeMyio MHCTPYKLNIO;
- C6opKa cTosla NPoV3BOANTCA B3POC/IbIMU MIIM MOA TLATESIbHbIM MPYCMOTPOM B3POCIbIX;

- C6opKa cTosa AoJIKHA OCYLLECTBAATHCA B CTPOrOM COOTBETCTBUN C MpUlaraeMon
NHCTPYKUMen;
- HenpaBnnbHO BbiNONHEHHaA COOPKa MOXET MPUBECTU K NMOBPEXKAEHMIO UTPOBOro CTONA.




UWHCTPYKLUUA 1NO CBOPKE

1. Hangnte uncroe, poBHOE MeCTO ANA Havana cbopku pyTd6onbHoro ctona. Cron cobmpaetca
BEPXHEeN CTOPOHON BHIU3 1 3aTeM B FTOTOBOM Bufie NepeBOpaYBaeTca Ha onopbl. B cobpaHHOM
BWAE CTOJ1 OUYEHb TAXKENbIN, U MOTYT MNOTPEO0BATLCA YCUNNA KaK MUHUMYM ABYX B3POC/IbIX
noaen, Yytobbl ero NnepeBepHyTb.

2. /i3BnekuTe BCe COAEPKMMOE N3 KOPOOKM 1 ybeamnTecb B HaIMUNKN BCEX MEPEUNCTIEHHbIX
[eTanen KOMMNeKTa NocTaBkn. AKKYpaTHO OTPeXbTe U OTOPBUTE YeTblIpe KaPTOHHbIX Yrosika
TaK, UToObl IHO KOPOOKM MOTIO CYXKUTb paboyert MOBEPXHOCTbIO Npu cbopke PpyTOONBHOrO

CTOnNa.

3. Bctasbte wraHr ¢ N212 no N219 B 60KOBYIO MaHeNb COMMAcHO CXeMe YCTaHOBKM LUTaHT
(puc.1) YéeguTecn, 4To WITAHIM C UTPOKaMK HAaXOAATCA B MPaBUSIbHOWN NOCeAoBaTe/IbHOCTH.

T

OTtBepcTne

OTBepcTne

OTBepcTune

OTtBepcTtue

OTBepcTne

OTtBepcTne

OTBepcTne

OTtBepcTne

®
*—0
O—C0C—0
—0—0—0—0—0
O—0—C0—C—0
*—0—9©
O—=0

. KpacHbii nrpok

O CWHWI UrpokK

4. BctaBbTe urposoe nose N°4 nnueBori CTOPOHOW BHU3 MeXXAY ABYMA G0KOBbIMY MaHeNaAMM
Ne1 (pmc.2). Ybepnmtech, YToO NPOAOSIbHbIE CTOPOHbI MTPOBOrO NOJIA TOYHO BOLLJM B Nas3bl
6OKOBbIX NaHesen, B MPOTVBHOM Cllyyae UrpoBoe rnoJsie MoXKeT ObITb MOBPEXKAEHO.




5. MpucoeaunHuTe TopueBble NaHenn N22 K 60KoBbIM NaHenAm N21, Kak NOKa3aHO Ha PUCYHKe 3,

ncnonb3ys camopesbl A6

6. YcTaHOBUTE Nogaepxusatowme nepeknagmHol N5 Ha nrposoe none N°4 n npncoeguHuTe
nx K 6okoBbIM naHenam N21, ncnonb3ysa camopesbl A5 Ana Kaxkaon noaaepKunsatoLLen

nepeknaguHsol (puc.3)

7. Ncnonb3ya wecturpaHHbiv Koy A1, npukpenuTe onopbl N23 K yrnam ctona npu nomoLu

4x wanb A3 n 4x 6ontoB A2 ons Kaxkaown onopsbl (prc.4)

8. BcTaBbTe perynatop BbiCOTbl onopbl N29 B KaXkayto 13 0Nnop B COOTBETCTBUM C pUC.4.

T

BHumaHue! Y6eoumecob, ymo sce 0emasnu
NpasusbHO U HAOEXKHO 3aKpensieHol.




9.locTaBbTe CTON B BepPTMKalibHOE NONIOXKeHME Ha ONOPbIl, NCNOJIb3yA METO[, NOKa3aHHbIN
Ha PUCYHKE HUXeE.

KOPTIYC HE YOEPXMBAWTE HE CTABBTE CTON
CTOJ 3A OMOPbI HA OJJHOCTOPOHHWE OMOPbI
YAEPKUBAWTE CTON |
\
I~ 7 . L J

BHUMAHMUE:

1. OyT60NbHbBIN CTON OYeHb TAXKeNbIA. MoryT noTpe6oBaTbCA YyCUNUA Kak MUHUMYM [iBYX B3POCSIbIX
niofen, Yytobbl ero nepeBepHyTb. YCTaHaBNMBaWTe CTON HA ONOPbI B TOM MeCTe, Fae nnaHupyeTe
Ha Hem urpartb.

2. He nogHnmanTte n He nepeBopaqMBaVlTe CTON, NCNOJIb3YyA WTaHIN. 370 MOXeT npuBecTn
K noBpexaeHnKo CcTona.

10. MpucoeguHute pyT6ONBLHBLIE BOPOTa N26 K TOpLIEBbIM NaHensam N°2 npu noMoLm
4x camopesoB A7 (puc.5)

11. YctaHoBuTte pykoATkn N210 Ha ogHOM 1 Konnaykn-orpaHuumTeny N211 Ha Apyrom KoHue
LUTAHT C UTPOKaMMW.

12. MNpukpenute pernctpatopbl 04KOB N°7 K BepXHen YacTu TopueBon naHenu N°2 ¢ nomoLbio
camope30B A4 (2 camopesa Ha Kaxkablin pernctpaTop).

s

CTOJITOTOB K UT'PE




PARTS IDENTIFIER

SIDE APRON

<>

END APRON LEG PLAYFIELD SUPPORT BRACE
2 PIECES 2 PIECES 4 PIECES 1 PIECE 2 PIECES
6 7 | 8 9 | 10|
@
=
=
GOAL BOX SCORER SOCCER BALL LEG LEVELER HANDLE
2 PIECES 2 PIECES 2 PIECES 4 PIECES 8 PIECES
11 12 | 13 14 | 15|
ROD END CAP 1 RED PLAYER ROD 1 BLUE PLAYER ROD 2 RED PLAYERS ROD 2 BLUE PLAYERS ROD
8 PIECES 1 PIECE 1 PIECE 1 PIECE 1 PIECE
16 17 | 18

s

3 RED PLAYERS ROD

g

3 BLUE PLAYERS ROD

5 RED PLAYERS ROD

9]

AT

=\

5 BLUE PLAYERS ROD ALLEN KEY
1 PIECE 1 PIECE 1 PIECE 1 PIECE 1 PIECE
A2 A3| A4 A5| A6
4 X 15MM 4 X 35MM 4 X 35MM
5/16” X 1-1/8” BOLT 5/16” WASHER FLAT HEAD SCREW ROUND HEAD SCREW FLAT HEAD SCREW
16 PIECES 16 PIECES 4 PIECES 4 PIECES 8 PIECES
A7

4X12MM

8 PIECES

s>

ROUND HEAD SCREW

CAUTION:

- Please read carefully the manual attached before assembling
- The playing table must be assembled by adults having similar

experience or under adults' control;

- When assembling, please strictly follow the manual attached;
- If assembled improperly, the playing table may be damaged.




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Find a clean, level place to begin the assembly of your Soccer Table. The table will be assembled
upside down and then turned over onto its legs. This is a heavy table and turning it over will require
at least two strong adults.

2. Remove all of the contents from the box and verify that you have all of the listed parts as shown on
the Parts Identifier Page. Carefully cut or tear the four carton corners so that the bottom of the box
can serve as your work surface.

3. Insert rods No.12 to No.19 into side panel No.1 as shown in fig.1. Make sure the rods with players
are inserted in proper sequence.

@ . Hole
. . Hole
Hole : : :
. . . . . Hole
Hole C C C C C
. . . Hole
Hole C C
Hole —~ . Red players
N\
O Blue players

4. Align Side Aprons (#1) and then slide the Playfield (#4), with the graphic facing down, into the
grooves of the Side Aprons (#1) as shown in Fig.2.




5. Attach the End Aprons (#2) to the Side Aprons (#1) using four Screws (#A6) per End Apron
shown as Fig.3.

6. Place the Support Braces (#5) on the Playfield (#4) and attach them to the Side Aprons (#1) using
two Screws (#A5) per Brace shown as Fig.3.

7. Using the Allen Key (#A1) provided, attach a Leg (#3) to one of the table corners with four Washers
(#A3) and four Bolts (#A2) per Leg. Repeat this step for the remaining three legs shown as Fig.4.

8. Attach the four Leg Levelers (#9) at the bottom of each leg shown as Fig.4.

it (9
s
| KO

Note : GO BACKAND MAKE SURE THAT ALL
CONNECTIONS ARE RIGHT AND TIGHT.




9. Put the table upright on its legs using the following diagrammed method.

DO NOT LEAN THE
CABINET DO NOT HOLD THE LEGS TABLE ON ITS LEGS
HOLD TABLE O
= ]
~ . L J

Caution :
1. This Table is heavy, so please turn it over carefully with at least two strong adults, and set the table assem-
bly on its legs in the location where you will play.

2. Do NOT lift or turn the table over using the RODS, as this may cause damage to the table.

10. Attach the Goal Boxes (#6) to the End Aprons (#2) using four Screws (#A7) per Goal Box shown as Fig.5.

11. Place the Handles (#10) onto the Player Rods with a hole at their end. Then place the End Caps
(#11) onto the other side of the Player Rods shown as Fig.5.

NOTE: The goalie should be at the left of each player.

12. Attach the Scorers (#7) to the top rail of End Aprons (#2) using two Screws (#A4) per Scorer.
shown as Fig.5.

s

YOU ARE NOW READY TO PLAY




